

GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF NORTH CAROLINA
1985 SESSION

CHAPTER 472
HOUSE BILL 837

AN ACT TO MAKE FURTHER TECHNICAL CHANGES IN THE ELECTION
LAWS.

The General Assembly of North Carolina enacts:

Section 1. The last sentence of G.S. 163-66 is amended by deleting "60 days", and substituting "30 days".

Sec. 2. G.S. 163-106(b) is amended by deleting "three months", and substituting "90 days".

Sec. 3. The first paragraph of G.S. 163-142 is amended by deleting: "one hundred five percent (105%)", and substituting "one hundred percent (100%)".

Sec. 4. The eighth paragraph of G.S. 163-30 is amended by deleting "June", and substituting "July".

Sec. 5. The second paragraph of G.S. 163-294.2(a) is amended by deleting "chairman or secretary of the board of elections", and substituting "chairman or secretary of the board of elections or the supervisor of elections of that county".

Sec. 6. This act shall become effective with respect to elections held on or after September 1, 1985, except that Section 4 of this act is effective upon ratification.

In the General Assembly read three times and ratified, this the 26th day of June, 1985.